Accessories AIRWIN®
Product data sheet accessories duct air humidification
BOGA GmbH
Werkstraße 16
D-59494 Soest
+49 2921 96943-0
Rev 11/2016

 Quick and easy installation of duct humidifiers in the airconditioning duct
E
Order example (image)
 1 set of vertical frames according to the duct height
 2 sets of telescopic struts according to the duct width
 4 mounting brackets according to the NKBD model (here: 2 x NKBD-18)
Product specification
 Brand AIRWIN
®
Article Item. no. Description Weight for duct height PU
Vertical frame 500-699 2001401
height adjustable from 500 to 699 mm,
made of V2A stainless steel, incl.
clamping screws and adjustable feet
5.0 kg 500-699 mm Set
Vertical frame 700-1199 2001402
height adjustable from 700 to 1199 mm,
made of V2A stainless steel, incl.
clamping screws and adjustable feet
7.0 kg 700-1199 mm Set
Vertical frame 1200-2000 2001403
height adjustable from 1200 to 2000 mm,
made of V2A stainless steel, incl.
clamping screws and adjustable feet
11.0 kg 1200-2000 mm Set
Article Item. no. Description Weight for duct width PU
Telescopic strut 500-799 2001411
length adjustable from 500 to 799 mm,
made of V2A stainless steel, incl.
clamping screws
2.2 kg 500-799 mm Set
Telescopic strut 800-1399 2001412
length adjustable from 800 to 1399 mm,
made of V2A stainless steel, incl.
clamping screws
3.4 kg 800-1399 mm Set
Telescopic strut 1400-2000 2001413
length adjustable from 1400 to 2000 mm,
made of V2A stainless steel, incl.
clamping screws
5.0 kg 1400-2000 mm Set
Article Item. no. Description Weight Dimensions PU
Mounting bracket 2000105
for NKBD duct mounting,
made of V2A stainless steel, incl.
adjustable feet.
Requirements:
 NKBD 6...24 = 2 mounting brackets
NKBD-30....42 = 3 mounting brackets
0.35 kg
354 x 30 x 76
mm
pc
Accessories AIRWIN®
Product data sheet - Use of power transformers
BOGA GmbH
Werkstraße 16
D-59494 Soest
+49 2921 96943-0
Rev 08/2016 Rev 11/2016
Many ultrasonic humidifiers of the AIRWIN
®
 brand of BOGA GmbH operate with 48 VAC supply voltage. For this purpose, the
power transformer of the series ST and STH can be used. To select the appropriate power transformers for the corresponding
ultrasonic humidifiers, please see the table below.
Series Model Voltage 75 160 200 250 320 400 500 800 1000 1300 1600
UB
8 48 V      x
12 48 V       x
18 48 V        x
24 48 V         x
NKBD